

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.33661 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Await notice. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners present. Learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.8 is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to obtain instructions/ file counter, if necessary. List on 23.01.2026. Till then as an interim measure, there shall be an order of <i>status quo</i> obtaining as on date to be maintained by all the parties in all respects. <u>EVV,J</u> VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>